09-16-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	02552633
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Joseph Finen	Name: Sequa Can Machinery, Inc.
Joseph Finan	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🔼 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 401 Central Ave.
Security Agreement	ne Street Address. 401 deneral Inves
Other	
	City: East_Rutherford_State:_NJZip:_07073
Execution Date: August 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: Sept. 1.200
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/453774	
Additional number	ers attached? 🗖 Yes 📮 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Mitchell D. Bittman	Enclosed
Internal Address: Sequa Corporation	
D. 1922-82 30000030 1.0652772	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
r, 30,700 📆	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3 University Plaza	
	19–4970
City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: 07601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	That I A A single
Mitchell D. Bittman Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014477 FRAME: 0217

INVENTOR(S): Joseph Finan

TITLE:

DIGITAL CAN DECORATING APPARATUS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,
a citizen of the United States of America
residing at 1013 Novara Lane, Las Vegas, NV 89144
have invented certain new and useful improvements for which I have executed on even
date herewith, an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as
Digital Can Decorating Apparatus
and

WHEREAS, SEQUA CAN MACHINERY, INC., a Corporation of Ohio, with offices at 401 Central Avenue, East Rutherford, NJ 07073, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, transfer and set over, unto the said SEQUA CAN MACHINERY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country of countries foreign to the United States, including right of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the

PATENT REEL: 014477 FRAME: 0218 AND I HEREBY grant the said Company, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the power to insert on this assignment deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here u	unto set my hand and seal this 30th day of
<u>Ougust</u> , 2 <u>003</u> .	× Joseph Finan [L.S.]

STATE OF	JEVADA	
COUNTY OF	Chark) ss:

RECORDED: 09/03/2003

On this 30 day of Hugust, 2003 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1050 H Finish to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

REEL: 014477 FRAME: 0219